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Crude Steel 

1985-86 

Capacity 

Target 

Actual 

1986-87 

Capacity 

Target 

Actual 

1987-88 

Capacity 

Target 

Actual 

BhiJai 

2500 

2550t 

2345 

3400 

3000 

2230 

3400 

3000 

2471 

SRAVANA 6, 1910 (SAKA) 

Durgapur 

1600 

900 

875 

1600 

920 

922 

1600 

935 

936 

Rourkela 

1800 

1270 

1177 

1800 

1400 

1100 

1800 

1280 

1115 
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Bokaro 

2500 

2280 

2003 

3108 

2650 

2056. 

3108 

2560 

2418 

('000 tannes) 

I1SCO SAIL 

1000 9400 

600 7600 

565 6965 

1000 10908 

580 8550 

528 6836 

1000 10908 

625 8400 

546 7485 
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t This takes into account some additional capacity becoming available during the 
course of expansion. 

(c) The steps being taken to improve 
productivity of the plants are: 

(6) Greater R and D efforts for 
improving pro~uctivity and 

(1) More systematic maintenance of 
equipment; 

(2) St~cter adherence to technological 
norms; 

(3) Moulding a better work culture 
which focusses primarily on better 
team work and higher levels of 
discipline; 

(4) Signing of Memorandum of Under
standing (MOU) between the 
Government and SAIL and draw
ing up of Annual Performance 
Plans with Plants and communicat
ing the spirit and relevance of 
MOU to a large cross section of 
employees thereby committing them 
to higher levels of productivity; 

(5) Ensuring adequate availability of 
inputs of right quality and in the 
f'equircd quantity including import 
of low ash cokina coal; 

efficiency; and 

(7) Modernisation and technological 
upgradation. 

Capitation Fees charged by Educational 
Institutions 

290. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN: 
SHRI CHINTMANI JENA : 
SHRI MOHANBHAI PATEL: 

Will the Minister of HUMAN 
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased 
to state: 

(a) whether the proposed All India 
Council for Technical Education has been 
estabJ ished; 

(b) whether any practical steps have been 
initiated by the Councilor by Government 
for abolishing capitation fees charged by 
some educational institutions; and 

(e) the number of EnsIDeerina colleges 
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in the country. Statewise which are known 
to charge capitation fee, in one form or the 
other, as on 1 April, 1988 ? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND 
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRI L.P. SHAHI) : (a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) A Working Group was appointed 
by the Chairman, All India Council for 
Technical Education to work out the norms 
and guidelines for admissions. The Report 
of the Working Group has been referred by 
the Council to its Executive Committee to 
examine the same in detail for finalisa
tion. 

(c) According to the information 
available with the Ministry, the number of 
engineering colleges in the Country known 
to be charging also capitation and/or very 
high fees is given state-wise as below : 

Andhra Pradesh 

Kamataka 

Maharashtra 

Tamil Nadu 

Art Objeets Sent Abroad 

17 

33 

55 

26 

291. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN; 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE 
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state : 

(a) tbe total number of art objects sent 
to USA; France. and USSR for the Festivals 
of India; 

(b) the particulars of the art objects 
damaged/lost; 

(c) whether .the responsibility fol'" loss 
and dam9.ge has been fixed; and 

(d) whether the art objects were insured 
and if so, the amount claimed/ received 
against insurance claim '? 

THE MINiSTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND 
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRI L.P. SHAHI) : (a) to (d). The total 
number of art objects sent to USA and 
France was 1021. All these art objects 
were insured on a wall-to-wall basis. A 
statement showing particulars of the art 
objects damaged/lost and the position of 
settlement of the insurance claim is. given 
below. A tiny mouth-piece of a Hukkah 
was found missing before the Hukkah was 
sent to USA and a report on the Joss has 
been lodged with the police. Investigation is 
in progress. Other art objects have been 
damaged during transportation and responsi
bility cannot be fixed on anyone. . 

Similar information in respect of art 
objects sent to USSR is bc.:ing collected and 
will be laid on the Table of Sabha. 




