•	Bhilai	Durgapur	Rourkela	Bokaro	IISCO	SAIL
Crude Steel						
1985-86			•	•		*
Capacity	2500	1600	1800	2500	1000	9400
Target	2550†	900	1270	2280	600	7600
Actual	2345	875	1177	2003	565	6965
1986-87						
Capacity	3400	1600	1800	3108	1000	10908
Target	3000	920	1400	2650	580	8550
Actual	2230	922	1100	2056 -	528	6 836
1987-88						
Capacity	3400	1600	1800	3108	1000	10908
Target	3000	935	1280	2560	625	8400
Actual	2471	936	1115	2418	546	7485

('000 tonnes)

[†] This takes into account some additional capacity becoming available during the course of expansion.

(c) The steps being taken to improve productivity of the plants are :

- More systematic maintenance of equipment;
- (2) Stricter adherence to technological norms;
- (3) Moulding a better work culture which focusses primarily on better team work and higher levels of discipline;
- (4) Signing of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Government and SAIL and drawing up of Annual Performance Plans with Plants and communicating the spirit and relevance of MOU to a large cross section of employees thereby committing them to higher levels of productivity;
- (5) Ensuring adequate availability of inputs of right quality and in the required quantity including import of low ash coking coal;

- (6) Greater R and D efforts for improving productivity and efficiency; and
- (7) Modernisation and technological upgradation.

Capitation Fecs charged by Educational Institutions

290. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN : SHRI CHINTMANI JENA : SHRI MOHANBHAI PATEL :

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether the proposed All India Council for Technical Education has been established;

(b) whether any practical steps have been initiated by the Council or by Government for abolishing capitation fees charged by some educational institutions; and

(e) the number of Engineering colleges

in the country, Statewise which are known to charge capitation fee, in one form or the other, as on 1 April, 1988 ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI L.P. SHAHI) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A Working Group was appointed by the Chairman, All India Council for Technical Education to work out the norms and guidelines for admissions. The Report of the Working Group has been referred by the Council to its Executive Committee to examine the same in detail for finalisation.

(c) According to the information available with the Ministry, the number of engineering colleges in the Country known to be charging also capitation and/or very high fees is given state-wise as below :

Andhra Pradesh	17
Karnataka	33
Maharashtra	55
Tamil Nadu	26

Art Objects Sent Abroad

291. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN : Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state : (a) the total number of art objects sent to USA, France and USSR for the Festivals of India;

(b) the particulars of the art objects damaged/lost;

(c) whether the responsibility for loss and damage has been fixed; and

(d) whether the art objects were insured and if so, the amount claimed/received against insurance claim?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI L.P. SHAHI) : (a) to (d). The total number of art objects sent to USA and France was 1021. All these art objects were insured on a wall-to-wall basis. A statement showing particulars of the art objects damaged/lost and the position of settlement of the insurance claim is given below. A tiny mouth-piece of a Hukkah was found missing before the Hukkah was sent to USA and a report on the loss has been lodged with the police. Investigation is in progress. Other art objects have been damaged during transportation and responsibility cannot be fixed on any one.

Similar information in respect of art objects sent to USSR is being collected and will be laid on the Table of Sabha.